MK4-93001BB page 1 of 2
■ Monitors Engine Driven Pumps and
Compressors for Alarm and Shutdown
■ Built-in Power Supply
■ 47 Sensors Can Be Displayed
■ Monitors Low Ignition Voltage or Failure
■ CSA* and FM Listed for Class I, Division 2,
CSA for Groups C and D Hazardous Areas

Digital Fault Annunciator
MK4-93001BB page 2 of 2
How to Order
To order the MARK IV specify the letter “N” for CD negative ground
ignition model, or “12/24” for 12-24 VDC model. These letters are to
be indicated after the MARK IV.  Example: MARK IV-N
Shipping dimensions: 7-1/2 x 9-1/2 x 3-1/4 in. (191 x 241 x 83 mm)
Shipping Weight: 1 lb. (.45 kg.).
MARK IV Dimensions Typical Wiring Diagrams
CD Ign.
90-250 VDC
Terminal 1-15 Class “B” Sensors-Lockout.
Terminal 15 Also connected to internal Ignition Voltage Monitor.
Terminal 16-45 Class “A” Sensors-No lockout.
Terminal 46 dedicated for electronic digital speed switches
 with SCR output.
Terminal 47 is dedicated for manual stop.
M50 Fuel Valve
MARK IV-N (back view)
IG
N
 1
F
/V
–
G
R
D
F
/V
+
12
/2
4VF
/V
G
R
D
S
/D
12 or 24 VDC Power
K-2†
K-1†
Plug for Battery
Replacement
MARK IV-12/24 (back view)
Plug for Battery
Replacement
Terminal 1-15 Class “B” Sensors-Lockout
Terminal 16-45 Class “A” Sensors-No lockout
Terminal 46 dedicated for electronic digital speed switches
 with SCR output.
Terminal 47 is dedicated for manual stop.
† Relays energized to run; de-energized to stop.
Sensor Input
Terminal Strips
Sensor Input
Terminal Strips
13 coil6-1/2 in.
(165 mm)
6-1/2 in.
(165 mm)
1-3/4 in.
(44 mm)
3-1/4 in.
(83 mm)
clearance for terminal block
6 in.
(152 mm)
6 in.
(152 mm)
3/16 in. (5 mm)
dia. 4 places